
Crosslands	Northeast	Loop	-	Sorted	by	Number

# BOTANICAL	NAME COMMON	NAME ORIGIN GRID

1 Fraxinus	americana White	Ash E.	&	C.	North	America L	3
2 Magnolia	grandiflora Southern	Magnolia Southeastern	U.S.A. L	3

3 Ilex	opaca American	Holly Garden	Origin L	4

4 Aesculus	hippocastanum Horse	Chestnut SE.	Europe L	4

5 Gleditsia	triacanthus	f.inermis Thornless	Honey	Locust Central	U.S.A. M	4

6 Cornus	mas	 Corneliancherry	Dogwood Europe/W.	Asia M	3

7 Prunus	x	incam	'Okame' Okame	Flowering	Cherry Garden	Origin M	3

8 Crataegus	viridis	'Winter	King' Winter	King	Green	Hawthorne Southeastern	U.S.A. M	3

9 Cercis	canadensis	f	'alba' Eastern	Redbud E.	&	C.	North	America M	3

10 Thuja	occidentalis	 Eastern	Arborvitae NE.	North	America L	3

11 Acer	platanoides Norway	Maple Europe/West	Asia L	3

12 Quercus	rubra Red	Oak	(5) NE.	&	NC.	North	America 	M	3

13 Metasequoia	glyptostroboides Dawn	Redwood Central	China M	2

14 Picea	abies Norway	Spruce	(2) N.	&	E.	Europe M	2
15 Quercus	palustris	 Pin	Oak NE.	North	America O	2

16 Acer	griseum	 Paperbark	Maple	(2) Central	China N	1

17 Zelkova	serrata	'Village	Green' Village	Green	Zelkova	(17) E.	Asia O	2		

18 Cercis	canadensis	var.	texensis Texas	Redbud E.	&	C.	North	America P	3

19 Picea	pungens	(Glauca	Group) Colorado	Blue	Spruce	(2) Western	U.S.A. P	3

20 Prunus'Snow	Fountains' Snow	Fountains	Japanese	Cherry Garden	Origin P	3

21 Cornus	kousa Kousa	Dogwood Japan/Korea/China Q	3
22 Oxydendrum	arboreum Sourwood E.	&	SE.	U.S.A. Q	3

23 Pinus	cembra Swiss	Stone	Pine C.	&	E.	Europe R	4

24 Cornus	alternifolia Pagoda	Dogwood E.	North	America R	3
25 Magnolia	virginiana Sweetbay	Magnolia	(2) E.	&	SE.	U.S.A. R	4

26 Stewartia	pseudocamellia Japanese	Stewartia	(2) Japan S	4

27 Cornus	florida Flowering	Dogwood	(3) E.	&	C.	North	America S	4

28 Cercidiphyllum	japonicum Katsuratree Japan/China R	4

29 Cedrus	atlantica	(Glauca	Group) Blue	Atlas	Cedar Morocco/Algeria R	4

30 Pinus	strobus Eastern	White	Pine	(2) NE.	&	NC.	North	America S	4
31 Pinus	strobus	'Pendula' Weeping	White	Pine NE.	&	NC.	North	America S	4

32 Ulmus	parvifolia Lacebark	Elm E.	Asia T	4



Crosslands	Northeast	Loop	-	Sorted	by	Botanical	Name

# BOTANICAL	NAME COMMON	NAME ORIGIN GRID

16 Acer	griseum	 Paperbark	Maple	(2) Central	China N	1
11 Acer	platanoides Norway	Maple Europe/West	Asia L	3

4 Aesculus	hippocastanum Horse	Chestnut SE.	Europe L	4

29 Cedrus	atlantica	(Glauca	Group) Blue	Atlas	Cedar Morocco/Algeria R	4

28 Cercidiphyllum	japonicum Katsuratree Japan/China R	4

9 Cercis	canadensis	f	'alba' Eastern	Redbud E.	&	C.	North	America M	3

18 Cercis	canadensis	var.	texensis Texas	Redbud E.	&	C.	North	America P	3

24 Cornus	alternifolia Pagoda	Dogwood E.	North	America R	3

27 Cornus	florida Flowering	Dogwood	(3) E.	&	C.	North	America S	4

21 Cornus	kousa Kousa	Dogwood Japan/Korea/China Q	3

6 Cornus	mas	 Corneliancherry	Dogwood Europe/W.	Asia M	3

8 Crataegus	viridis	'Winter	King' Winter	King	Green	Hawthorne Southeastern	U.S.A. M	3

1 Fraxinus	americana White	Ash E.	&	C.	North	America L	3

5 Gleditsia	triacanthus	f.inermis Thornless	Honey	Locust Central	U.S.A. M	4
3 Ilex	opaca American	Holly Garden	Origin L	4

2 Magnolia	grandiflora Southern	Magnolia Southeastern	U.S.A. L	3

25 Magnolia	virginiana Sweetbay	Magnolia	(2) E.	&	SE.	U.S.A. R	4

13 Metasequoia	glyptostroboides Dawn	Redwood Central	China M	2

22 Oxydendrum	arboreum Sourwood E.	&	SE.	U.S.A. Q	3

14 Picea	abies Norway	Spruce	(2) N.	&	E.	Europe M	2

19 Picea	pungens	(Glauca	Group) Colorado	Blue	Spruce	(2) Western	U.S.A. P	3
23 Pinus	cembra Swiss	Stone	Pine C.	&	E.	Europe R	4

30 Pinus	strobus Eastern	White	Pine	(2) NE.	&	NC.	North	America S	4

31 Pinus	strobus	'Pendula' Weeping	White	Pine NE.	&	NC.	North	America S	4
7 Prunus	x	incam	'Okame' Okame	Flowering	Cherry Garden	Origin M	3

20 Prunus'Snow	Fountains' Snow	Fountains	Japanese	Cherry Garden	Origin P	3

15 Quercus	palustris	 Pin	Oak NE.	North	America O	2

12 Quercus	rubra Red	Oak	(5) NE.	&	NC.	North	America 	M	3

26 Stewartia	pseudocamellia Japanese	Stewartia	(2) Japan S	4

10 Thuja	occidentalis	 Eastern	Arborvitae NE.	North	America L	3
32 Ulmus	parvifolia Lacebark	Elm E.	Asia T	4

17 Zelkova	serrata	'Village	Green' Village	Green	Zelkova	(17) E.	Asia O	2		



Crosslands	Northeast	Loop	-	Sorted	by	Common	Name

# BOTANICAL	NAME COMMON	NAME ORIGIN GRID

3 Ilex	opaca American	Holly Garden	Origin L	4
29 Cedrus	atlantica	(Glauca	Group) Blue	Atlas	Cedar Morocco/Algeria R	4

19 Picea	pungens	(Glauca	Group) Colorado	Blue	Spruce	(2) Western	U.S.A. P	3

6 Cornus	mas	 Corneliancherry	Dogwood Europe/W.	Asia M	3

13 Metasequoia	glyptostroboides Dawn	Redwood Central	China M	2

10 Thuja	occidentalis	 Eastern	Arborvitae NE.	North	America L	3

9 Cercis	canadensis	f	'alba' Eastern	Redbud E.	&	C.	North	America M	3

30 Pinus	strobus Eastern	White	Pine	(2) NE.	&	NC.	North	America S	4

27 Cornus	florida Flowering	Dogwood	(3) E.	&	C.	North	America S	4

4 Aesculus	hippocastanum Horse	Chestnut SE.	Europe L	4

26 Stewartia	pseudocamellia Japanese	Stewartia	(2) Japan S	4

28 Cercidiphyllum	japonicum Katsuratree Japan/China R	4

21 Cornus	kousa Kousa	Dogwood Japan/Korea/China Q	3

32 Ulmus	parvifolia Lacebark	Elm E.	Asia T	4
11 Acer	platanoides Norway	Maple Europe/West	Asia L	3

14 Picea	abies Norway	Spruce	(2) N.	&	E.	Europe M	2

7 Prunus	x	incam	'Okame' Okame	Flowering	Cherry Garden	Origin M	3

24 Cornus	alternifolia Pagoda	Dogwood E.	North	America R	3

16 Acer	griseum	 Paperbark	Maple	(2) Central	China N	1

15 Quercus	palustris	 Pin	Oak NE.	North	America O	2

12 Quercus	rubra Red	Oak	(5) NE.	&	NC.	North	America 	M	3
20 Prunus'Snow	Fountains' Snow	Fountains	Japanese	Cherry Garden	Origin P	3

22 Oxydendrum	arboreum Sourwood E.	&	SE.	U.S.A. Q	3

2 Magnolia	grandiflora Southern	Magnolia Southeastern	U.S.A. L	3
25 Magnolia	virginiana Sweetbay	Magnolia	(2) E.	&	SE.	U.S.A. R	4

23 Pinus	cembra Swiss	Stone	Pine C.	&	E.	Europe R	4

18 Cercis	canadensis	var.	texensis Texas	Redbud E.	&	C.	North	America P	3

5 Gleditsia	triacanthus	f.inermis Thornless	Honey	Locust Central	U.S.A. M	4

17 Zelkova	serrata	'Village	Green' Village	Green	Zelkova	(17) E.	Asia O	2		

31 Pinus	strobus	'Pendula' Weeping	White	Pine NE.	&	NC.	North	America S	4
1 Fraxinus	americana White	Ash E.	&	C.	North	America L	3

8 Crataegus	viridis	'Winter	King' Winter	King	Green	Hawthorne Southeastern	U.S.A. M	3
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